Before the

Administrative Hearing Commission

State of Missouri

STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY,
)



)



Petitioner,
)




)


vs.

)

No. 98-3450 AC




)

ALFRED R. HO,

)




)



Respondent.
)

MEMORANDUM AND ORDER


On December 2, 1999, we issued a Memorandum and Order granting in part the State Board of Accountancy’s motion for summary determination.  We concluded that: 


(1)  Ho did not violate Regulation 4 CSR 10-2.075(2) and therefore is not subject to discipline on Count I under section 326.130.2(6)
 for violating that regulation;  


(2)  Ho did not violate Regulation 4 CSR 10-2.005(9) and therefore is not subject to discipline on Count II under section 326.130.2(6) for violating that regulation; and


(3)  Ho violated section 326.021.1 by assuming the CPA designation and violated section 326.021.8 by holding himself out as a CPA when he had no live permit.  Therefore, Ho is subject to discipline on Count II under section 326.130.2(6) for violating provisions of Chapter 326, RSMo.


We made no conclusion as to whether Ho procured a live permit by fraud, deception, or misrepresentation and was thus subject to discipline on Count I under section 326.130.2(3) and (6) for such conduct.  


On January 20, 2000, the Board filed a dismissal of the portion of Count I that was not resolved by our December 2, 1999, Memorandum and Order.  The Board states that the parties have reached a settlement as to that issue.  


Therefore, we dismiss that portion of Count I that was not resolved by our prior order.  


We certify the record to the Board for further proceedings.   


SO ORDERED on January 26, 2000.



________________________________



SHARON M. BUSCH 



Commissioner

�All statutory references are to the 1994 Revised Statutes of Missouri.
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